bearing bank borrowing. Our Group’s policy is to minimise interest rate risk exposure. To achieve this,

we regularly assess and monitor our needs for cash with reference to our business plans and day-to-day

operations. Please refer to Note 19 of the Accountant’s Report of our Group as set out in Appendix IA

to this prospectus for the details on interest rates of cash and cash equivalents. The interest bearing bank

borrowing bear floating interest rates and is denominated in RMB. Please refer to Note 21 of the

Accountant’s Report of our Group as set out in Appendix IA to this prospectus for the details on the

interest rates and terms of repayment of our Group’s bank borrowing. We currently do not have an

interest rate hedging policy.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 220 –

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of our Group’s profit for the Track Record Period,

and other components of equity due to a possible change in interest rates on its floating rate bank

deposits and borrowing with all other variables held constant at the end of each financial year (in

practice, the actual trading results may differ from the sensitivity analysis below and the difference

could be material):

As at 31 December
As at

31 August
2014 2015 2016

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the year and
retained earnings

Increase/decrease in basis points (‘‘bp’’)
+ 100 bp 486 373 300

– 100 bp (486) (373) (300)

The above sensitivity analysis is prepared based on the assumption that our Group’s bank deposits

and borrowings as at reporting dates existed throughout the whole respective financial year.

The assumed changes in interest rates are considered to be reasonably possible based on

observation of current market conditions and represents management’s assessment of a reasonably

possible change in interest rates over the next twelve months period.

Credit risk

Our Group’s credit risk is primarily attributable to our trade and other receivables and cash at

banks. Our Group’s management has a credit policy in place and the exposures to these credit risks are